1.19.06	0 1 5 E 40 8 B	
FORM PTO-1595	\$ 500C	

07-24-2006

To the period of	03279936 Atty. Docket: 3249-54; 55; 65	
To the Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wellsyn Technology, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Aten International Co., Ltd.	
	Foreign Address: 2F, No. 8, Keelung Rd., Sec. 1, Sungshan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	District, Taipei City, Taiwan	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Domestic Address:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		
	City: State ZIP	
Execution Date: October 28, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/195,713	D. 1 atom 140.(a)	
11/195,712 11/238,938		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)	
Name:TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC		
5205 Leesburg Pike, Suite 1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00	
Falls Church, Virginia 22041	☐ Enclosed	
Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate copy of this form is enclosed).	
Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707	8. Deposit account number 501874	
CUSTOMER NUMBER: 40144		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
3-1/2		
Bruce H. Troxell Name of Person Signing Signa	July 19, 2006 Date	
Registration No. 26,592		
77/21/2006 DBYRNE 00000023 501874 11195713 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

01 FC:8021

120.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 018113 FRAME: 0224

MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

LETTER

Date: October 28, 2005

File No.: Chin-Shou-Shang-Tze-09401213300

27F, No. 333, Keelung Rd., Sec. 1, Taipei City

Io: Wellsyn Technology, Inc. Agent: CPA Isung-Ming KUO

Encl: As indicated

Subject:

With respect to your application for merger with Aten International Co., Ltd. and for dissolution, it is hereby approved for registration This is to bring your attention.

Description:

1. This letter is hereby issued in response to your application dated October 24, 2005.

2. Principal office of your esteemed company: 2F, No. 8, Keelung Rd., Sec. 1, Sungshan District, Taipei City; Corporate Identity Code No.: 80681730; Responsible Person: Sun-Chung CEHN.

In case of disagreement with this decision, you shall file a petition with the Executive Yuan (the Cabinet) through this Ministry within 30 days from the following day after receipt of the decision.

original:

Wellsyn Technology Inc., Agent: CPA Isung-Ming KUO

Sungshan Branch, National Tax Administration of Taipei City, Ministry of Finance; Section 1, Department of Commerce, Ministry of Economic Affairs; Labor Insurance Bureau; Business Administration Office, Taipei City; Taipei District Court, Taiwan

Ho, Mei-Yueh Minister

Minister (Executed by Department of Commerce under authorization system) 中央翻譯

MAY 24 2006

台北市南京東路二段176號5樓

CENTRAL TRANSLATION SERVICE I CERTIFY THAT THIS TRANSLATION IS A TRUE AND CORRECT ENGLISH VERSION OF THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF CENTRALTERANSEATION

5F, 176, Nanjing E. Rd., Sec 2, Taipei, Taiwan,

TEL: (02)2508-1557 • 2507-5707 • 2506-4298

FAX: (02)2507-2914

E-mail: zyxace@ms11 hinet.net

PATENT REEL: 018113 FRAME: 0225

經濟部 函

京路軍立 有害司 所谓地址 方定节辐明的15使 磷酚電路 12023212290 分級 335

台北市基隆路一段333號27樓

受文者:威芯科技股份有限公司

代理人:郭宗銘 會計師

養文 5 期 中華民國094年10月28日 餐文字號 經授商字第09401213300號

速剂:

晋军及福密派斗或深密期限:

俯诗: 知文

主旨: 貴公司申請與宏正自動科技股份有限公司合併解散乙案,准予签記

·復請 查照。

辩明

一、浓 贵公司民國094年10月24日申請書辦理。

二·貴公司所在地:臺北市松山區基隆路1段8號2樓, 該編:80681 730,負責人:陳尚仲。

三、對本處分如有不服,應於接到本處分書之次日起30日內繕臭訴願書送由本部向行政院訴願。

正本:或芯科技股份有限公司代理人:郭宗銘 會計師

副本:財政部臺北市國稅局松山分局、商業司第一科、勞工保險局、臺北

市商業管理處、臺灣臺北地方法院







第 夏 共 [頁]



PATENT REEL: 018113 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 07/19/2006